
Confidential 
 
 
 

 
Project Status Report 

 

Project Name: CVSD-Renovations and Additions to Brownstown Elementary School  

Month: March 2020  

Focus Area: Phase 3 &4  

 

 



Project Status Report 

 

Confidential Page 2 3/12/2020 

Prepared By: Fred Kendall 

 

                   CONESTOGA VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
                              Brownstown Elementary School                                                                                                                                                         
  
                                                                   March 10 2020  
  
  
  
                                                             
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                             Table of Contents  
  

                                             1 Executive Summary Report No. 10  
 
 
                                             2 Progress Photos 
 
 

                                             3 Change Order Log (Pending) 
 
 
                                    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Project Status Report 

 

Confidential Page 3 3/12/2020 

 
 
 
 
SCHEDULE STATUS: 
 
Notice to proceed date: April 30 2019                          
Original contract completion date: September 12 2020                                                        
Extension of time requested: 0 days                                                                                      
Extension of time approved:  0 days 
Lost weather days:  0 days                                 
Percent complete 65 %                                           
  
  
Status:  Phase  
 
 
BUDGET STATUS:  
 
 Contract amount: $14,836,500.00       Total billed to date: $9,693,939.53 
 Approved change orders: -$41,135.32           Paid to date: $9085786.31 
 
Revised contract amount: $ 14,795,364.68                 
Pending changes:                              
        
  
  
PENDING ISSUES: None 
 
BRIEF PROJECT STATUS: 
 
 

 Submittal Process Continues  
 Phase 3 punch list is 90% complete. 
 Phase 4 punch list work to be started.  
 Work Resumed on Basin 1 
 Installation of East End Wall at Basin. 
 Phase 4 classrooms turned over. 
 Phase 5 Demolition started. 
 Mechanical room HVAC boilers, Water heaters, water softeners equipment and piping is 

complete. 
 



Project Status Report 

 

Confidential Page 4 3/12/2020 

                                     Progress Photos 

 

 

 



Project Status Report 

 

Confidential Page 5 3/12/2020 

 

 
 
 
 

 


