
Construction Management, ILC 

Project Status Report 

Project Name: CVSD-Renovations and Additions to Brownstown Elementary School 
Month: June 2020 
Focus Area: Phase 5,6,7 and Middle School 

Confidential 



Project Status Report 

Prepared By: Fred Kendall 

CONESTOGA VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Brownstown Elementary School 

June 12 2020 

Table of Contents 

1 Executive Summary Report No. 13 

2 Progress Photos 

3 Change Order Log (Pending) 

Confidential Page 2 6/12/2020 



Project Status Report 

SCHEDULE STA TUS: 

Notice to proceed date: April 30 2019 
Original contract completion date: September 12 2020 
Extension of time requested: 0 days 
Extension of time approved: 0 days 
Lost weather days: 0 days 
Percent complete 76 % 

Status: Phase 

BUDGET STATUS: 

Contract amount: $14,836,500.00 Total billed to date: $11,215,512.58 
Approved change orders: -$32,433.68 Paid to date: $10,654,736.96 

Revised contract amount: $ 14,804,066.32 
Pending changes: 

PENDING ISSUES: Project has reopened un strict CDC Covid-19 Guidelines 

BRIEF PROJECT STATUS: 

• Phase 5 work substantial completion 6/20/202 
• Phase 6 has progressed to above ceiling inspections. 
• Phase 7 GO Demo at 85% complete 

o MEP 90% complete 
o GC Structural steel ongoing 
o GC CMU 70% complete 
o Canopy Steel due week of 6/15/202 

• Admin area is 60% complete. 
• Cafeteria and kitchen Demo 70% complete. 
• GC- Site Storm piping 95% 
• GC- Grading and top spoil at Gym addition. 
• Middle School 

Installation ofE&S sih socks @ 100% 
• The storm water basin has been stripped of the topsoil and stockpiled. 
• The storm water interceptor channel along the south property line was installed 
and hydro seeded. 

Confidential Page 3 6/12/2020 



Project Status Report 

Site demo @ 75% 
Excavation and installation of the new water line has begun. 
The new site access road has been stripped of the topsoil and the excavators are 
waiting for the concrete storm water structures to arrive so the work can 
continue on completing this site access. 

Progress Photos 

Confidential Page 4 6/12/2020 



Project Status Report 

Confidential Page 5 6/12/2020 



Project Status Report 

Confidential Page 6 6/12/2020 



Project Status Report 

Confidential Page 7 6/12/2020 


